# OP \$140.00 219028

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM509380

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUNGARD IWORKS LLC		01/28/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIS iWorks LLC
Street Address:	601 Riverside Avenue
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32204
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2190282	ENTERPRISE ACCOUNTING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2438986	ENTERPRISE PORTFOLIO SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2811136	EPR
Registration Number:	2444803	EPS
Registration Number:	2094991	CONTACT PARTNER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2023545232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028083570

**Email:** docketing@kelly-ip.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Kelly and Lynn M. Jordan

Address Line 1: Kelly IP, LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 19th Street, N.W., Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120.0929
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Kelly
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Kelly/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0272

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=9 - SunGard iWorks LLC Name Change to FIS iWorks LLC dated 1 31 16 (950851xD1162)#page1.tif source=9 - SunGard iWorks LLC Name Change to FIS iWorks LLC dated 1 31 16 (950851xD1162)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0273

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SUNGARD IWORKS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SUNGARD IWORKS LLC" TO "FIS IWORKS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 5:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016.

Authentication: 201749859

Date: 01-29-16

2510607 8100 SR# 20160462729

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0274

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:23 PM 01/28/2016
FILED 05:23 PM 01/28/2016
SR 20160462729 - File Number 2510607

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

is follows: The Certificate c	of Formation of the Company shall be ame	ty company is hereby a ided by deleting Article Lin
entirety and inse	rting in lieu thereof the following new Art	cle Ii
1: The name of	f the limited liability company is: PIS IWC	rks llc'
	<b>F</b> ;	
		201.00.45
N WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned have	e executed this Certific
7707-	WHEREOF, the undersigned have day of January	e executed this Certific , A.D. 2016
he <u>28</u>	day of January	, Λ.D. <sup>2016</sup>
he <u>28</u>	-	, Λ.D. <sup>2016</sup>

(1)LONG - ÖSZARÍZOUZ C'Í Sýsiem Chiline

TRADEMARK REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0275

**RECORDED: 02/08/2019**